NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

TO: Mail Stop: A-33 ARCC-Recorder Attn: Dana Davis, I 1600 Pacific Highw San Diego, CA 92	DeAnna Hernandez vay	FROM:	County of San Diego, Department of Parks and Recreation Attn: Deborah Mosley 5500 Overland Avenue, Suite 410 (MS: 0-29) San Diego, CA 92123
State Clearinghous P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 9			
	NOTICE OF DETERMINATION IN CO 21108 OR 21152	OMPLIA	NCE WITH PUBLIC RESOURCES CODE
State Clearinghouse No.:	2008101145		
Project Name:	Heritage Park Master Plan Improvements Project, Addendum to the Heritage Park Master Plan Final Negative Declaration		
Project Location:	2454 Heritage Park Row, San Diego, CA 92110		
Project Applicant:	County of San Diego Department of Parks and Recreation		
Project Description:	The Project will consist of renovations to five of the existing buildings at Heritage Park to make them available as overnight accommodations and the addition of recreational amenities and other minor improvements to the outdoor spaces. Improvements to the back lawn area include the addition of an outdoor meeting space, paved sidewalks, light fixtures, fencing, additional landscaping, and other similar features.		
Agency Approving Project:	County of San Diego		
County Contact Person:	Emily Pacholski Telepho	one: (61	9) 539-4294
Date Project Approved:	12/14/2022		
	County of San Diego Board of Superate states of Superate states as made the following determinations in		has approved the above described project on g the above described project:
 An Environmental Impact Re	ave a significant effect on the environment. aport was prepared and certified for this project itigated Negative Declaration was adopted for the were not made a condition of the approval of the ing plan ☐ was ☒ was not adopted for this pro	nis project he project	pursuant to the provisions of the CEQA.
5. A Statement of Overriding Cons	e only required for projects with Environmen iderations ☐ was ☐ was not adopted for this pade pursuant to the provisions of State CEQA G	roject.	•
Project status under Fish and Gam ☐ Certificate of Fee Exemption (a ☐ Proof of Payment of Fees (attack)		Game Fe	es):
approval may be examined Suite 410, San Diego, Califo	at the County of San Diego, Departme ornia.	ent of Pa	nents and responses and record of project arks and Recreation, 5500 Overland Avenue,
Date received for filing and	posting at OPR:		
Signature:			Telephone: <u>(619) 315-9095</u>
Name (Print): Chelsea Oa	ikes	Title: _	Group Program Manager

This notice must be filed with the Recorder/County Clerk within five working days <u>after</u> project approval by the decision-making body. The Recorder/County Clerk must post this notice within 24 hours of receipt and for a period of not less than 30 days. At the termination of the posting period, the Recorder/County Clerk must return this notice to the Department address listed above along with evidence of the posting period. The originating Department must then retain the returned notice for a period of not less than twelve months. Reference: CEQA Guidelines Section 15075 or 15094.